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WIB Dutchess County Workforce Development Board

3 Neptune Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 Telephone (845) 463-0517 Fax (845) 463-0100 www.dcwib.org

“Building Partnerships for Workforce Solutions”

DUTCHESS COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

April 13,2023 /8:30 AM

Attendees: Sheila Appel, Paul Mancarella, Linda Hannigan, Theresa Giovanniello
Guests: Louise McLoughlin, Amanda Dushaj, Shiree Portis, Zoey Nazak

1. Call to Order, establish quorum Sheila Appel
= Welcome
=  Motion to accept March 2023 Executive Committee Meeting Minutes

Motion: Theresa Giovanniello
2nd. Paul Mancarella
YES: 4
NO: 0
Abstained from voting: 0
PASSED: Dousi _ Yes
ocuSigned by:
CERTIFIED:

Mary Jane Hurtram 5/8/2023

2166A4C5BDF948A...

2. Executive Director’s Report ouise McLoughlin

=  RFP/RFP- The RFP for SYEP closes on April 28,2023. The RFP’s for Center Operator and System
Operator closes on May 5, 2023. Both Center and System require letters of intent. If we do not get
at least two LOI’s for each RFP, we will rescind the RFP and reissue to allow more time. The RFP
for website development is due April 21, 2023. The fiscal RFP is due May 30, 2023.

= VR Technology- The DCWIB has entered into a two year lease agreement with TRANSFR for 10 sets
of VR glasses. Louise will be working with the County to discuss a wide implementation plan to
ensure use of this technology.

= Fiscal Report- The attached fiscal report was reviewed.

= Partner Report- The DCWIB will be working with United Way and our Systems partner to offer a
training session for partners at Marist College on June 21, 2023. Our keynote speaker is Sheila Appel.

3. Adjourn Sheila Appel
Motion: Sheila Appel
2nd. Theresa Giovanniello
YES: 4
NO: 0
Abstained from voting: Yes
PASSED: DocuSigned by:
CERTIFIED} Mary Jant Burtram 5/8/2023

2166A4C5BDF948A...

A proud partner of the

e
americanjobcenter
network
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PY Program

2022 Adult

2021 Adult

2020 Adult
Admin
Total

2022 Youth

2021 Youth

2020 Youth
Admin
Total

2022 D Wker

2021 D Wker

2020 D Wker
Admin
Total

2022 Admin

2021 Admin

2020 Admin
Total

Adult
Youth
Dislocated Worker
Total

Current NOA June '22 Total Accrued Total Funding for
per FOTA - Expenses per AER = 7/1/22-6/30/23
481,064.80 481,064.80
459,784.38 HEHHHHHHHHHA 184,915.15
426,503.93 426,503.93 0.00

66,544.44

1,367,353.11 701,373.16 732,524.39
586,243.44 586,243.44
558,986.40 264.64 558,721.76
516,035.65 516,035.65 0.00

114,404.45

1,661,265.49 516,300.29 1,259,369.65
464,199.92 464,199.92
408,891.36 HEHHHHHHHHHA 103,578.91
313,976.23 313,976.23 0.00
56,732.23

1,187,067.51 619,288.68 624,511.06
170,167.57 170,167.57
158,629.12 91,115.57 67,513.55
139,612.88 139,612.88 0.00
468,409.57 230,728.45 237,681.12

Total Funding for

7/1/22-6/30/23 %
665,979.95 28%

1,144,965.20 48%
567,778.83 24%

2,378,723.98 100%

DUTCHESS LWDA
80% Calculation
February-23

80%

WIA -- DESK 5

80%

80%

80%

80%

80% of Current Month's 7/1/22 thru Present Expenses needed
Available Total Accrued June '22 Total Accrued Total Accrued from now 'til 6/23
Funding Expenses Expenses per AER Expenses to reach 80%

48,675.52 0.00 48,675.52
448,693.69 274,869.23 173,824.46
426,503.93 426,503.93 0.00
0.00 15,439.11
$586,019.51 $923,873.14 701,373.16 237,939.09 $348,080.43
0.00 0.00 0.00
349,840.13 264.64 349,575.49
516,035.65 516,035.65 0.00
0.00 26,543.20
$1,007,495.72 $865,875.78 516,300.29 376,118.69 $631,377.03
101,789.33 0.00 101,789.33
408,268.33 305,312.45 102,955.88
313,976.23 313,976.23 0.00
0.00 13,162.56
$499,608.85 $824,033.89 619,288.68 217,907.77 $281,701.08
6,272.85 0.00 6,272.85
139,987.59 91,115.57 48,872.02
139,612.88 139,612.88 0.00
$190,144.90 285,873.32 230,728.45 55,144.87 $135,000.03
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[Availall 14

WIAO1
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01
WIAO01

[Dept

36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230
36230

[BudRef _ |[Program |
FY21 176

PY20
PY20
PY20
PY21
PY21
PY21
PY21
PY21
PY21
PY22
PY22
PY22
PY22

196
197
345
110
120
130
140
200
345
110
120
130
140

|Descr

[[Sum Total Amt

TAA Training

CV19 ER-NDWG

CV19 DR-NDWG

RR - NY SCION

Adult - Formula

Dislocated Worker - Formula
Youth-Formula
Administration

Gun Violence Prevention

RR - NY SCION

Adult - Formula

Dislocated Worker - Formula
Youth-Formula
Administration

PP P L PP LD PP PP PP LN

21,243.91
44,669.05
42,878.33
19,047.44
4,239.71
16.95
136,974.91
1,249.95
132,642.29
100,000.00
421,150.53
333,137.87
586,243.44
161,423.87



