

Dutchess County Workforce Development Board

3 Neptune Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 Telephone (845) 463-0517 Fax (845) 463-0100 www.dcwib.org

"Building Partnerships for Workforce Solutions" DUTCHESS COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

April 13, 2023 /8:30 AM

Attendees: Sheila Appel, Paul Mancarella, Linda Hannigan, Theresa Giovanniello

Guests: Louise McLoughlin, Amanda Dushaj, Shiree Portis, Zoey Nazak

1. Call to Order, establish quorum

Sheila Appel

- Welcome
- Motion to accept March 2023 Executive Committee Meeting Minutes

Motion:	Theresa Giovanniello
2 nd :	Paul Mancarella
YES:	4
NO:	0
Abstained from voting:	0
PASSED:	Yes
CERTIFIED: Mary Jane Be	rtram 5/8/2023
2166A4C5BDE948A	

- 2. Executive Director's Report
 - Louise McLoughlin
 RFP/RFP- The RFP for SYEP closes on April 28,2023. The RFP's for Center Operator and System
 Operator closes on May 5, 2023. Both Center and System require letters of intent. If we do not get
 at least two LOI's for each RFP, we will rescand the RFP and reissue to allow more time. The RFP for website development is due April 21, 2023. The fiscal RFP is due May 30, 2023.
 - VR Technology- The DCWIB has entered into a two year lease agreement with TRANSFR for 10 sets of VR glasses. Louise will be working with the County to discuss a wide implementation plan to ensure use of this technology.
 - Fiscal Report- The attached fiscal report was reviewed.
 - Partner Report- The DCWIB will be working with United Way and our Systems partner to offer a training session for partners at Marist College on June 21, 2023. Our keynote speaker is Sheila Appel.
- 3. Adjourn Sheila Appel

Motion:	Sheila Appel
2 nd :	Theresa Giovanniello
YES:	4
NO:	0
Abstained from voting:	Yes
PASSED: DocuSigned by:	
CERTIFIED: Mary Jane Bert	ram 5/8/2023
2166A4C5BDF948A	



80% Obligation

1,144,965.20

2,378,723.98

567,778.83

48%

24%

100%

Adult Youth

Total

Dislocated Worker

DUTCHESS LWDA 80% Calculation February-23

<u>PY</u>	<u>Program</u>	Current NOA per FOTA	June '22 Total Accrued Expenses per AER	Total Funding for = 7/1/22-6/30/23	x 80%	=	80% of Available <u>Funding</u>	Current Month's Total Accrued <u>Expenses</u>	June '22 Total Accrued - Expenses per AER	7/1/22 thru Present Total Accrued = <u>Expenses</u>	Expenses needed from now 'til 6/23 to reach 80%
2022 A	Adult	481,064.80		481,064.80				48,675.52	0.00	48,675.52	
2021 A	Adult	459,784.38	#######################################	184,915.15				448,693.69	274,869.23	173,824.46	
2020 A	Adult	426,503.93	426,503.93	0.00				426,503.93	426,503.93	0.00	
Д	Admin			66,544.44					0.00	15,439.11	
Т	Total	1,367,353.11	701,373.16	732,524.39	80%	_	\$586,019.51	\$923,873.14	701,373.16	237,939.09	\$348,080.43
2022 Y	∕outh	586,243.44		586,243.44				0.00	0.00	0.00	
2021 Y	outh/	558,986.40	264.64	558,721.76				349,840.13	264.64	349,575.49	
2020 Y	outh	516,035.65	516,035.65	0.00				516,035.65	516,035.65	0.00	
Д	Admin			114,404.45					0.00	26,543.20	
Т	Total	1,661,265.49	516,300.29	1,259,369.65	80%	=	\$1,007,495.72	\$865,875.78	516,300.29	376,118.69	\$631,377.03
2022 🗅) Wker	464,199.92		464,199.92				101,789.33	0.00	101,789.33	
2021 D) Wker	408,891.36	#######################################	103,578.91				408,268.33	305,312.45	102,955.88	
2020 E) Wker	313,976.23	313,976.23	0.00				313,976.23	313,976.23	0.00	
Д	Admin			56,732.23					0.00	13,162.56	
Т	Total	1,187,067.51	619,288.68	624,511.06	80%	=	\$499,608.85	\$824,033.89	619,288.68	217,907.77	\$281,701.08
2022 A	Admin	170,167.57		170,167.57				6,272.85	0.00	6,272.85	
2021 A	Admin	158,629.12	91,115.57	67,513.55				139,987.59	91,115.57	48,872.02	
2020 A	Admin	139,612.88	139,612.88	0.00				139,612.88	139,612.88	0.00	
Т	「otal	468,409.57	230,728.45	237,681.12	80%	=	\$190,144.90	285,873.32	230,728.45	55,144.87	\$135,000.03
	Adult	Total Funding for 7/1/22-6/30/23 665,979.95	<u>%</u> 28%								

People Soft Cash Totals

Availab	14					
Unit	Dept	Bud Ref	Program	Descr	Sum Total Amt	
WIA01	36230	FY21	176	TAA Training	\$	21,243.91
WIA01	36230	PY20	196	CV19 ER-NDWG	\$	44,669.05
WIA01	36230	PY20	197	CV19 DR-NDWG	\$	42,878.33
WIA01	36230	PY20	345	RR - NY SCION	\$	19,047.44
WIA01	36230	PY21	110	Adult - Formula	\$	4,239.71
WIA01	36230	PY21	120	Dislocated Worker - Formula	\$	16.95
WIA01	36230	PY21	130	Youth-Formula	\$	136,974.91
WIA01	36230	PY21	140	Administration	\$	1,249.95
WIA01	36230	PY21	200	Gun Violence Prevention	\$	132,642.29
WIA01	36230	PY21	345	RR - NY SCION	\$	100,000.00
WIA01	36230	PY22	110	Adult - Formula	\$	421,150.53
WIA01	36230	PY22	120	Dislocated Worker - Formula	\$	333,137.87
WIA01	36230	PY22	130	Youth-Formula	\$	586,243.44
WIA01	36230	PY22	140	Administration	\$	161.423.87